C50_DB_e.docx Multifunction Time relay C50 Series 36000-019-41-008
09.01.2014 CP  Datasheet 1/13
Multifunction Time relays C50 Series
1 Features
 Time range from 10 ms to 60 days, quartz precision
 Power supply UC 24 – 60 V, AC 230 V, UC 110 – 240 V
 Control inputs start, stop and reset
 Up to 15 time functions and test function (Button)

at a nominal voltage of 240 V. Solid-state outputs for 0.5 A, 10 - 250 V AC and 2 A, 24 V DC are available.
Technical specification is subject to change without previous notice
3 Order designation
Type Functions and Specifications
C52/UC24V
C52/AC110-120V
C52/AC 230V
Functions E und A
Output 1 x U
C53/UC24-60
C53/UC110-240V
C53.3/UC24-60V
C53.3/UC110-240V
C53.4/DC24V
Functions T, A, F, E, H, W,
Q, N, I, B, K
Output 1 x U
Solid-State Output, 0,5A
Solid-State Output, 2A
C55/UC24-60
C55/UC110-240V
C55.3/UC24-60V
C55.3/UC110-240V
C55.4/DC24V
Functions T, A, F, E, H, W, Q, N, I, P,
V, U, G, B, K, M
Output 2 x U
Solid-State Output, 0,5A
Solid-State Output, 2A
C56/UC24 –60
C56/UC110-240V
Functions T, A, F, E, H, W, Q, N, I, P,
V, U, G, B, K, M
Output 1 x U, 1 x S
for potential-free excitation
Options:
C5*L/ **V:   Time lapse begins from 0 to the
     adjusted time.
Accessories:
Socket  CS-11, C11A
Retaining clip HF-50
Front mounting set FZ-50L
Marking label PL-50/10
Front cover FA-50
C50_DB_e.docx Multifunction Time relay C50 Series 36000-019-41-008
09.01.2014 CP  Datasheet 2/13
4 Connection diagram
S = Start, St = Stop, R = Reset
For the functions E, W, H, I, P, and B the terminal B1 can be connected with A1 and
the device will start with the power supply.
Considering of precision reasons it is only recommended by using longer times.
Start up with bridge between 5 and 7. Considering of precision reasons it is only recommended by using longer
times.
L (+)
 N (-)
S
2
 A1 B1
6
1 3 4 10
A2
UB
 15   18      16
L (+)
 N (-)
S
2
 B1
6
1 3 10
A2
UB